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9 Portland Street
Piccadilly Gardens
Manchester
M60 1HX

Telephone 0161–242 6000
Facsimile 0161–228 3291GMPTE

See inside for further information

GMPTE is funded by
Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority

Starting from
25 January 2004

346

Gee Cross
Hyde
Newton
Dukinfield
Ashton-under-Lyne

BusTimes OChanges since the last edition
Bus 42
Withdrawn.

Timetable and route plan
for buses serving



Further information
Information services

• For public transport enquiries in Greater
Manchester, ring: 0161–228 7811

Textphone users may also use this
number

• For national public transport enquiries,
ring: 0870 608 2 608

Textphone users should ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Telephone lines open: Mon to Fri 7am to 8pm
Sat & Sun 8am to 8pm

Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

• To request information in
large print, Braille or on tape,
ring 0161–228 7811

• To ask for timetables to be sent to you
0161–242 6040 24 hour answerphone

• Find a summary of service changes on
our Teletext page, updated weekly.

Also available as a
leaflet from
Travelshops.

• Visit our Web Site
http://www.gmpte.com

Using this timetable
Timetable pages show the direction that
buses travel, the bus number and the days
of the week that the journeys run.

Main places along the route are shown on
the left, followed by the times that buses
reach those places.

Where no time is shown, the bus does not
pass that place on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

Timetables use the 24 hour clock.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown as a four figure number.
The first two are the hour and the last two
are the minutes. Use this converter to find
the am and pm times:

24 hour 12 hour 24 hour 12 hour

0000. . . 12 am 1200 . . 12 pm
0100 . . . 1 am 1300 . . . 1 pm
0200 . . . 2 am 1400 . . . 2 pm
0300 . . . 3 am 1500 . . . 3 pm
0400 . . . 4 am 1600 . . . 4 pm
0500 . . . 5 am 1700 . . . 5 pm
0600 . . . 6 am 1800 . . . 6 pm
0700 . . . 7 am 1900 . . . 7 pm
0800 . . . 8 am 2000 . . . 8 pm

Examples: 0813 is 13 minutes past 8 am
1737 is 37 minutes past 5 pm.

Ashton Bus Station
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Sat 0800 to 1730
Sun* Closed

Hyde Town Centre
Mon to Sat 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600

Sun* Closed
*Including public holidays

Tickets and information
for bus, train and tram.

Come and talk to us about our services
to help you plan your journeys 

for work and pleasure.

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

GMPTE



A
st

le
y

S
tr

e
e
t

A

A

A

A

AC
la

r
e
n
d
o
n

R
o
a
d

T
ra

in
s 

to
 M

a
rp

le

a
n
d
 S

h
e
ff

ie
ld

T
ra

in
s 

to
 G

lo
ss

o
p

a
n
d
 H

a
d
fi

e
ld

T
ra

in
s 

to

M
a
n
c
h
e
st

e
r

P
ic

c
a
d
il
ly

T
ra

in
s 

to
 H

u
d
d
e
rs

fi
e
ld

a
n
d
 W

a
k
e
fi

e
ld

T
ra

in
s 

to

M
a
n
c
h
e
st

e
r

34
6

34
6

Ar
ca

de
s

Sh
op

pi
ng

Ce
nt

re

D
uk

in
fie

ld
 C

em
et

er
y

an
d 

Cr
em

at
or

iu
m

Ba
y

H
or

se
N

ew
to

n
Bu

sin
es

s
Pa

rk
Ch

es
hi

re
Ch

ee
se

H
yd

e
Cl

ar
en

do
n

Co
lle

ge

Fl
ow

er
y

Fi
el

d

N
ew

to
n

so
m

e

H
yd

e 
Ce

nt
ra

l

G
ee

 C
ro

ss

H
yd

e

N
ew

to
n

D
uk

in
fie

ld

A
sh

to
n-

un
de

r-
Ly

ne
W

e
ll
in

g
to

n
R

o
a
d

P
e
n
n
y

M
e
a
d

o
w

M
o
ss

le
y

R
d
.

P
a
rk

P
a
ra

d
e

C
h
a
p
e
l
S
tr

e
e
t

ScotlandSt.

Whitelands

Cresc
ent Road

To
w

n
Lan

e

F
o

u
n
d
r
y

S
tr

e
e
t

Je
ff

r
e
y
s
 D

r
iv

e
L
o
d
g
e

L
a
n
e

O
x
fo

r
d

R
o

a
d

Y
e
w

T
r
e
e

L
a
n
e

Cheeth
am

Hill

Road

Ash
to

n
Road

B
e
n
n
e
tt

S
tr

e
e
t

T
a
lb

o
t

R
o
a
d

V
ic

to
ri
a

S
tr

e
e
t

C
la

rk
 
W

a
y

M
6

7

T
in

k
e
r

S
tr

e
e
t

M
a
n
c
h

e
s
te

r
R

o
a
d

M
ar

ke

t

S
tr

e
e

t

S
to

c
k
p
o
rt

Road

M
ott

ra
m

O
ld

R
d
.

Dowso
nRoad

A
p
e
th

o
rn

L
a
.

K
n
o
tt

 L
a
n
e

ParkRoad

Al
bi

on
 

H
ot

el
Lo

dg
e 

H
ot

el

M
or

ris
on

’s Birch

Lane

34
6

H
yd

e 
B

us
 S

ta
ti

on
 w

ill
 b

e 
cl

os
ed

fo
r 

re
fu

rb
is

hm
en

t 
un

ti
l l

at
e 

20
04

.
C

la
r
e
n
d

o
n

S
tr

e
e
t

Ash
to

n
Road

K
E

Y

–
 B

u
s
 r

o
u
te

–
 T

r
a
in

 l
in

e

–
 D

ir
e
c
ti

o
n

 o
f 

tr
a
v
e
l

–
 B

u
s
 s

ta
ti

o
n
/

 m
a
in

 c
o

n
n
e
c
ti

o
n
 p

o
in

t

–
 T

r
a
in

 s
ta

ti
o

n

–
 T

e
r
m

in
u
s

34
6

34
6

P
r
in

te
d

 o
n
 p

a
p

e
r
 m

a
d

e
 u

s
in

g
 p

u
lp

 f
r
o

m
 f

u
ll
y
 s

u
s
ta

in
a
b

le
,

r
e
s
p

o
n
s
ib

ly
 m

a
n
a
g
e
d

 f
o

r
e
s
ta

ti
o

n
, 

w
h
ic

h
 i
s
 b

le
a
c
h
e
d

 w
it

h
o

u
t

u
s
in

g
 e

le
m

e
n
ta

l 
c
h
lo

r
in

e
. 

It
 h

a
s
 b

e
e
n
 a

w
a
r
d

e
d

 t
h
e
 N

o
r
d

ic
 S

w
a
n

c
e
r
ti

fi
c
a
te

, 
c
o

m
p

ly
in

g
 w

it
h
 s

tr
in

g
e
n
t 

c
o

n
tr

o
ls

 o
f 

p
r
o

d
u
c
ti

o
n

p
r
o

c
e
s
s
e
s
, 

e
ff

lu
e
n
t 

d
is

c
h
a
r
g
e
 a

n
d

 e
n
v
ir

o
n
m

e
n
ta

l 
im

p
a
c
t.

Ro
ut

e 
pl

an
 fo

r b
us

 n
um

be
rs

C
o
n
n
e
c
ti

o
n
 p

o
in

ts

O
B

us
:

A
s
h
to

n
 b

u
s
 s

ta
ti

o
n

H
y
d

e
 t

o
w

n
 c

e
n
tr

e

B
Tr

ai
n:

A
s
h
to

n
-u

n
d

e
r-

L
y
n
e
 

tr
a
in

 s
ta

ti
o

n

F
lo

w
e
r
y
 F

ie
ld

 t
r
a
in

 s
ta

ti
o

n

H
y
d

e
 C

e
n
tr

a
l 
tr

a
in

 s
ta

ti
o

n

N
e
w

to
n
 t

r
a
in

 s
ta

ti
o

n

E
v
e
r
y
 c

a
r
e
 h

a
s
 b

e
e
n
 t

a
k
e
n
 t

o
 e

n
s
u
r
e
 t

h
e
 a

c
c
u
r
a
c
y

o
f 

d
e
ta

il
s

in
 t

h
is

 p
u
b

li
c
a
ti

o
n
; 

d
e
ta

il
s
 w

e
r
e
 c

o
r
r
e
c
t

a
t 

ti
m

e
 o

f 
g
o

in
g
 t

o
 p

r
in

t

©
 G

M
P

T
E

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 2
0

0
4

.

©
 L

A
0

8
9

0
0

L
.

!

T
he

 b
us

es
 in

 t
hi

s 
ti

m
et

ab
le

 a
re

 r
un

 b
y:

C
he

ck
m

at
e

3
3

3
 S

to
c
k
p

o
r
t 

R
o

a
d

M
o

s
s
le

y

O
L

5
 0

R
S

T
e
le

p
h
o

n
e
 0

1
4

5
7

 8
3

6
1

1
0

Fi
rs

t 
Pe

nn
in

e
W

a
ll
s
h
a
w

 S
tr

e
e
t

O
ld

h
a
m

O
L

1
 3

T
R

T
e
le

p
h
o

n
e
 0

1
6

1
-6

2
7

 2
9

2
9

St
ag

ec
oa

ch
 M

an
ch

es
te

r
H

y
d

e
 R

o
a
d

 D
e
p

o
t

A
r
d

w
ic

k

M
a
n
c
h
e
s
te

r

M
1

2
 6

JS

T
e
le

p
h
o

n
e
 0

1
6

1
–
2

7
3

 3
3

7
7



Gee Cross — Hyde — Newton — Dukinfield — Ashton 346
Mondays to Saturdays

M M
★ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★
NS NS NS NS

Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane 0630 0700 0730 0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030
Hyde, Town Centre OB ✝ arr 0640 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040
Hyde, Town Centre OB ✝ dep 0606 0643 0657 0713 0727 0743 0757 0813 0827 0843 0857 0913 0927 0943 0957 1013 1027 1043
Newton, Cheshire Cheese 0615 0653 0707 0723 0737 0753 0807 0823 0837 0853 0907 0923 0937 0953 1007 1023 1037 1053
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0621 0659 0713 0729 0743 0759 0813 0829 0843 0859 0913 0929 0943 0959 1013 1029 1043 1059
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0630 0709 0723 0739 0753 0809 0823 0839 0853 0909 0923 0939 0953 1009 1023 1039 1053 1109

M M M M M
■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ■ ■ ● ● ● ●

Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane 00 30 minutes 1730 2000 2100 2200 2300
Hyde, Town Centre OB ✝ arr 10 40 past 1740 2008 2108 2208 2308
Hyde, Town Centre OB ✝ dep 1057 then 13 27 43 57 each 1743 1757 1827 1900 2008 2108 2208 2308
Newton, Cheshire Cheese 1107 at 23 37 53 07 hour 1753 1807 1837 1910 2015 2115 2215 2315
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 1113 29 43 59 13 until 1759 1813 1843 1916 2020 2120 2220 2320
Ashton, Bus Station OB 1123 39 53 09 23 1809 1823 1853 1926 2028 2128 2228 2328

Sundays
M M M M

★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ● ● ● ●
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane 2000 2100 2200 2300
Hyde, Town Centre OB ✝ 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2008 2108 2208 2308
Newton, Cheshire Cheese 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1908 2015 2115 2215 2315
Dukinfield, Albion Hotel 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913 2020 2120 2220 2320
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1921 2028 2128 2228 2328

Bus 346 does not run on Public Holidays from Gee Cross and Hyde.
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
★ – Run by Stagecoach Manchester.
■ – Run by First Pennine.
● – Run by Checkmate
NS – Not Saturdays.
✝ – Hyde Bus Station will be closed for refurbishment until late 2004.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train



Ashton — Dukinfield — Newton — Hyde — Gee Cross 346
Mondays to Saturdays

M
■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ■ ★ ★ ■

NS NS
Ashton, Bus Station OB 0658 0714 0728 0744 0758 0814 0828 0844 58 14 28 44 minutes 1744 1758
Dukinfield, Morrison’s 0708 0724 0738 0754 0808 0824 0838 0854 08 24 38 54 past 1754 1808
Newton, Cheshire Cheese 0714 0730 0744 0800 0814 0830 0844 0900 then 14 30 44 00 each 1800 1814
Hyde, Market Street OB ✝ arr 0722 0740 0752 0810 0822 0840 0852 0910 at 22 40 52 10 hour 1810 1822
Hyde, Market Street OB ✝ dep 0743 0813 0843 0913 43 13 until 1813
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane 0753 0823 0853 0923 53 23 1823

M M M M
■ ● ● ● ●

Ashton, Bus Station OB 1830 1930 2030 2130 2230
Dukinfield, Morrison’s 1840 1938 2038 2138 2238
Newton, Cheshire Cheese 1846 1943 2043 2143 2243
Hyde, Market Street OB ✝ 1854 1951 2051 2151 2251
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane 1958 2058 2158 2258

Sundays Public Holidays✱

M M M M M M
■ ★ ★ ● ● ● ● ■

Ashton, Bus Station OB 0834 0934 and 1834 1930 2030 2130 2230 0834
Dukinfield, Morrison’s 0842 0942 every 1842 1938 2038 2138 2238 0842
Newton, Cheshire Cheese 0847 0947 hour 1847 1943 2043 2143 2243 0847
Hyde, Market Street OB ✝ 0855 0955 until 1855 1951 2051 2151 2251 0855
Gee Cross, Apethorn Lane 1958 2058 2158 2258

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
★ – Run by Stagecoach Manchester.
■ – Run by First Pennine.
● – Run by Checkmate
✱ – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0161-228 7811.
NS – Not Saturdays.
✝ – Hyde Bus Station will be closed for refurbishment until late 2004.
Connection points: O – Bus B – Train


